
Prayer
January 2022

Diary

"Peace I leave with you; my peace I
give you. I do not give to you as the

world gives. Do not let your hearts be
troubled and do not be afraid."

John 14:27



Saturday 1 January
NAMING OF JESUS: Today we celebrate with the Holy Family as they offer Jesus to the Lord as their
first born. We pray for all babies born today and for their family that they may grow in safety and
security and ‘in the knowledge of the Lord’.
The Diocese of Isi mbano – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Owerri Province)

Sunday 2 January
2nd Sunday of Christmas
Burntstump Seely C of E Primary Academy (Headteacher: Heather Gabb)
Province de L’Eglise Anglicane Du Congo

Monday 3 January
Archbishop Cranmer C of E Primary Academy (Headteacher: Melanie Stevens)
The Diocese of Isiala-Ngwa – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Aba Province)

Tuesday 4 January
Bleasby C of E Primary School (Headteacher: Marie Thompson)
The Diocese of Isial-Ngwa South – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Aba Province)

Wednesday 5 January
The Primary School of St Mary & St Martin, Blyth (Headteacher: Sarah Preston)
The Diocese of Isikwuato – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Aba Province)

Thursday 6 January 
Epiphany
Bramcote Church of England (Aided) Primary School (Headteacher: Sarah Meredith)
The Diocese of Northern Izon – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Niger Delta Province)

Friday 7 January
Bulwell St Mary’s C of E Primary School (Headteacher: Claire Godfrey)
The Diocese of Western Izon – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Bendel Province)

1-7 January, we pray for...



8-15 January, we pray for...

Saturday 8 January
Bunny C of E School, Nottingham (Headteacher: Georgina Anelay)
The Diocese of Jabalpur – The (united) Church of North India

Sunday 9 January
The Baptism of Christ
St Wilfrid’s C of E Primary School, Calverton (Headteacher: Mark North)
Iglesia Anglicana de Chile

Monday 10 January
Dean Hole Primary School, Caunton (Headteacher: Andy Liles)
The Diocese of Jaffna – The (united) Church of South India

Tuesday 11 January
Coddington C of E Primary School (Executive Headteacher: Kate Cumberpatch; Acting
Headteacher: Jane Cappleman-Jackson)
The Diocese of Jalingo – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Jos Province)

Wednesday 12 January
Colwick, St John the Baptist Primary School (Headteacher: Rachel Ireland)
The Diocese of Jamaica & The Cayman Islands – The Church in the Province of the West Indies

Thursday 13 January 
Our Link Diocese of the Holy Land, Father Fahdi, the Clergy and the people
The Diocese of Jebba – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Kwara Province)

Friday 14 January
Costock C of E Primary School (Headteacher: Jane Mellor)
The Diocese of Jerusalem – The Episcopal Church in Jerusalem & The Middle East

Saturday 15 January
Cotgrave C of E Primary School (Headteacher: Craig Moxham)
The Diocese of San Joaquin – The Episcopal Church (VIII (8) Province)



16-24 January, we pray for...

Sunday 16 January 
2nd Sunday of Epiphany 
Cuckney C of E Primary School (Headteacher: Lisa Crossland)
The Church of England

Monday 17 January
Dunham-on-Trent C of E Primary School (Headteacher: Richard Smith)
The Diocese of Johannesburg – The Anglican Church of Southern Africa

Tuesday 18 January
WEEK OF PRAYER FOR CHRISTIAN UNITY
St Peter’s C of E Academy, East Bridgford (Headteacher: Richard Tomlinson)
The Diocese of Jos – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Jos Province)

Wednesday 19 January
 St Mary’s C of E Primary School, Edwinstowe (Headteacher: Maria Parkin)
 The Diocese of Juba – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan

Thursday 20 January
All engaged in the Healing Ministry throughout the Diocese of Southwell & Nottingham
The Diocese of Kabba – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Lokoja Province)

Friday 21 January
All Saints Anglican/Methodist Primary School, Elston (Headteacher: Lisa Richmond)
The Diocese of Kadugli & Nuba Mountains – Province of the Episcopal Church of Sudan

Saturday 22 January
St Peter’s Crosskeys C of E Academy, Farndon (Headteacher: Elizabeth Duffell)
The Diocese of Kaduna – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Kaduna Province)

Sunday 23 January
3rd Sunday of Epiphany
Farnsfield St Michael’s C of E VA Primary School (Headteacher: Louise Carpenter)
Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui

Monday 24 January
Gamston C of E Aided Primary School (Executive Headteacher: Helen Thomas)
The Diocese of Kafanchan – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Abuja Province)



25-31 January, we pray for...

Tuesday 25 January
The Conversion of Paul
All Hallows Church of England Primary School, Gedling (Acting Headteacher: Belinda Clark)
The Diocese of Kagera – The Anglican Church of Tanzania

Wednesday 26 January
St Peter’s C of E Primary School, Gringley on the Hill (Headteacher: Yvonne Reeson)
The Diocese of Kajiado – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Thursday 27 January
 Diocesan Readers (Warden of Readers, Sue Waterston)
The Diocese of Kajo-Keji – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Cantral Equatoria
Province)

Friday 28 January
Gunthorpe Church of England Primary School (Headteacher: Claire Bills)
The Diocese of Kamango – Province de L’Eglise Anglicane Du Congo

Saturday 29 January
Chaplains in Schools
The Diocese of Kampala – The Church of the Province of Uganda

Sunday 30 January
4th Sunday of Epiphany
Multi Academy Trusts (The Diocese of Southwell and Nottingham Multi Academy Trust – Chris
Moodie; Archway Learning Trust – Sian Hampton; Aspire Academies Trust – Martyn Skinner;
Transform Trust – Rebecca Meredith; MITRE – Matthew Parris)
The Church of the Province of the Indian Ocean

Monday 31 January 
The governors in our C of E schools
The Diocese of Kano – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Kaduna Province)


